

# General Report

Page 1 of 5

26-Feb-2018 13:49

Spec. / Rev. 66423340IS / 1

Company Internal

Description Hellmann's Real 10L BeNeFra

Created By Coralie Dargier

Created On 08-Dec-2017 15:23:32

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Coralie Dargier

Planned Eff. 20-Feb-2018

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 20-Feb-2018 13:00:59

Language Francais

Current On 20-Feb-2018 13:01:30

## Reason For Issue

New format + new design

## Key Words

Key Word	Value
Customers / MSU	Unilever Belgium
Customers / MSU	Unilever France
Customers / MSU	Unilever Netherlands
Formula Number	8954364

## Manufacturers

## Classification

## Information générale

### Description

Hellmann's Real Mayonnaise 10L e

### Exemption Flags

<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from Artwork
<input type="checkbox"/>	Exempt from NEP Reporting

### Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
	Hellmann's	Real Mayonnaise

### Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
	Mayonnaise	

### Symbols/Logos

Logo eco emballage ®

### Additional Regional Information

Propriété	Register	Register Type	Description
Registry No.	FIC		
Registry No.	DEV Formula		DPE: RZT-700877 v201

## Ingredient Declaration

### Ingredients Declaration

Ingrédients : huile de colza (78%), eau, ŒUF et jaune d'ŒUF (8,9% dont 5% de jaune d'ŒUF) (de poules élevées en plein air), vinaigre d'alcool, sucre, sel, jus de citron concentré, antioxydant (E385), arômes, extrait de paprika.

## Claims and Declarations

### Declarations

Propriété	Valeur	UOM	Commentaire
Portions/Doses/Uses	666	No.	.
Volume	10	l	.
Volume per serving/portion	15	ml	
Poids	9,25	kg	10 L / 9,25 kg e

# General Report

Page 2 of 5

26-Feb-2018 13:49

Spec. / Rev. 66423340IS / 1

Company Internal

Description Hellmann's Real 10L BeNeFra

Created By Coralie Dargier

Created On 08-Dec-2017 15:23:32

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Coralie Dargier

Planned Eff. 20-Feb-2018

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 20-Feb-2018 13:00:59

Language Francais

Current On 20-Feb-2018 13:01:30

## Declarations [Continued]

Propriété	Valeur	UOM	Commentaire
Densité	0,925	g/cm <sup>3</sup>	

## Shelf Life

Propriété	Conditions	Valeur	UOM	Commentaire
Durée de vie totale	Unopened	11	Mois	A consommer de préférence avant le :
Durée de vie totale	Unopened	8	Mois	voir le haut de l'emballage.

## Product Origin

Propriété	Of Manufacture	Of Packing	Commentaire
Country	Spain		

## Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling

## Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Propriété	Oui	No	Concentration	UOM	Comp of RM	Contam.	Commentaire
Froment de blé	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Crustacé	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mollusques	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Oeuf	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Fish / Fish products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Cacahuète	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Graines de soja	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Milk / Dairy products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Tout type de noix	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Graine de sésame	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sulfite ( => 10 mg/kg)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sulphite (<10mg/kg)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	.
Céleri	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mustard/Mustard products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lupin and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

## Régime alimentaire

Propriété	Oui	No	Commentaire
Hal-al	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Kasher	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Végétalien	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.
Végétarien	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Gluten Free	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

## Absence garantie

Propriété	Oui	No	Commentaire
Irradiation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Viande	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Alcool	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	.

## On Pack Claims

Propriété	Description	Note
Claim 1	Œufs de poules élevées en plein air	
Claim 2	Le goût authentique d'une mayonnaise à l'américaine.	
Claim 3	Une texture naturellement ferme, sans épaississant.	

## Instructions

# General Report

Page 3 of 5

26-Feb-2018 13:49

Spec. / Rev. 66423340IS / 1

Company Internal

Description Hellmann's Real 10L BeNeFra

Created By Coralie Dargier

Created On 08-Dec-2017 15:23:32

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Coralie Dargier

Planned Eff. 20-Feb-2018

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 20-Feb-2018 13:00:59

Language Francais

Current On 20-Feb-2018 13:01:30

## Instructions for Use

.

## Storage Instructions

A conserver au sec et à température ambiante. Après ouverture, conserver au réfrigérateur dans un délai de 3 mois.

## Safety Instructions

.

## Disposal Instructions

.

## Information nutritionnelle

### Serving Size Information

Propriété	Attribut	per Serving	UOM	Commentaire
Serving Size	Metric (g) - As sold	13,9	G	
Serving Size	Metric (ml) - As sold	15	ml	

### Serving Information

<input type="checkbox"/>	Variable serving size
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Product is consumed as sold

### Nutrition Data

Propriété	Attribut	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as sold	per 100ml as prep	UOM	Data Source	Note
Energie	kJ		2762,4		kJ	Calculation	
Energie	kcal		660		kcal	Calculation	
Protéines			1,073		g	Calculation	
Glucides			1,295		g	Calculation	
Glucides dont	Sucres		1,203		g	Calculation	
Lipides			73,46		g	Calculation	
Lipides dont	Acides Gras Saturés		5,73		g	Calculation	
Lipides dont	MUFA		46,4		g	Calculation	
Lipides dont	PUFA		20,69		g	Calculation	
Lipides dont	Linoleic (Omega 6)		13,82		g	Calculation	
Lipides dont	a-Linolenic (Om. 3)		6,66		g	Calculation	
Lipides dont	Trans		0,574		g	Calculation	
Cholestérol			45,91		mg	Calculation	
Fibres	Alimentaires		0		g	Calculation	
Sodium	mg		446,67		mg	Calculation	
Vitamine E			12,95		mg	Calculation	
Sel	exprimé en NaCl		1,117		g	Calculation	

### Vitality Passport Input

Propriété	Attribut	Typical/100g as prep	UOM	Commentaire
Added Sugars		1,24	g	1,15 g/100ml

### Information nutritionnelle

Valeurs nutritionnelles pour 100 ml

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

### On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

Propriété	Valeur
CON	RDL-019953[8]: Real UK Less Salt_ May18A MCON
CUC	8954364[9]: Real UK Less Salt_ May18A CUC

# General Report

Page 4 of 5

26-Feb-2018 13:49

Spec. / Rev. 66423340IS / 1

Company Internal

Description Hellmann's Real 10L BeNeFra

Created By Coralie Dargier

Created On 08-Dec-2017 15:23:32

Status CURRENT

Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

Last Modified By Coralie Dargier

Planned Eff. 20-Feb-2018

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 20-Feb-2018 13:00:59

Language Francais

Current On 20-Feb-2018 13:01:30

## On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold [Continued]

Propriété	Valeur
REF	66346703IS[4]: ALL CATEGORIES-ZERO INDICATOR-FIC
Serving Size	15 ml

Typical values	Attribut	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energie		kJ	2986	2762	414
Energie		kcal	714	660	99
Protéines		g	1,2	1,1	<0,5
Glucides		g	1,4	1,3	<0,5
Glucides dont	Sucres	g	1,3	1,2	<0,5
Lipides		g	79	73	11
Lipides dont	Acides Gras Saturés	g	6,2	5,7	0,9
Sel	exprimé en NaCl	g	1,2	1,1	0,17

Nutrients	Attribut	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energie	kJ	8400	5	GDA
Energie	kcal	2000	5	GDA
Protéines		50	<1	GDA
Glucides		260	<1	GDA
Glucides dont	Sucres	90	<1	GDA
Lipides		70	16	GDA
Lipides dont	Acides Gras Saturés	20	5	GDA
Vitamine E		12	17	GDA
Sel	exprimé en NaCl	6	3	GDA

## Reference Intake

\* % d'Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8400kJ/2000kcal)

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

## Reference Intake

\* % d'Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8400kJ/2000kcal)

## Spécifications Associées

Attached Specification(s)		Description
Specification	Rev.	
RDL-019953	14	Real UK Less Salt_ May18A MCON

## Contact Details

### Company Contact Information

www.ufs.com

Unilever Food Solutions  
Unilever Belgium  
Humaniteitslaan 292 Bld de l'Humanité  
B-1190 Brussels Tel. 0800/16121

Food Solutions chez Unilever France  
20 rue des Deux Gares  
92842 Rueil-Malmaison Cedex  
Tel. 09 69 32 70 03 (appel non surtaxé)

# General Report

Page 5 of 5

26-Feb-2018 13:49

**Spec. / Rev.** 66423340IS / 1

Company Internal

**Description** Hellmann's Real 10L BeNeFra

**Created By** Coralie Dargier

**Created On** 08-Dec-2017 15:23:32

**Status** CURRENT

**Frame Id / Rev.** G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 21

**Last Modified By** Coralie Dargier

**Planned Eff.** 20-Feb-2018

**Specification Type** CON

**Last Modified On** 20-Feb-2018 13:00:59

**Language** Francais

**Current On** 20-Feb-2018 13:01:30

## ***Information locale***

MRDR:

EAN: 8712423029422